Final Draft

CHESTER COUNTY



COUNCIL MEETING

Where: Chester County Government Building

1476 J.A. Cochran Bypass Chester, SC 29706

When: Monday May 2, 2016 – at 6:00PM or

immediately following the 5:30PM CCTC Meeting

Chairman Shane Stuart – Presiding AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes (Tab#1)
 - 1. Chester County Council Meeting April 18th, 2016
 - 2. Budget Discussion April 26th, 2016
 - 3. Budget Discussion April 28, 2016
- **III.** Citizen Comments
- IV. Public Hearing
 - 3rd Reading of Chester County Code of Ordinance 2-300 Powers of the Airport Commission
 - 2. 2nd Reading of the proposed county council budget for 2016/2017
- V. Ordinances and Resolutions (Tab#2)
 - **1.** 3rd Reading of Chester County Code of Ordinance 2-300 Powers of the Airport Commission
- VI. New Business
 - 1. Economic Development Update in the county Karlisa Parker
 - 2. Resolution for the 2016 capital needs list
 - 3. To discuss Solid Waste Management contract Councilman Archie Lucas

- **4.** Action taken by the Chester County Transportation Committee (CCTC) meeting May 2, 2016
 - **a.** Accept actions taken by CCTC concerning Scott Road paving project with non-re-occurring state CFUNDS
 - **b.** Accept actions taken by CCTC to utilize recommended by CCTC on Murdock road
 - **c.** Accept actions taken by CCTC on consideration to install a railroad "tub" for vehicle traffic on Highway #9 in front of PP&G \$116,000
 - **d.** Accept the action taken by CCTC on consideration for reimbursement of county roads maintenance in the amount of \$35,958.72.
 - **e.** Accept actions taken by CCTC to utilize CFUND's for the paving of the Richburg Fire Department Substation to be located off Old Richburg Road
 - **f.** Accept actions taken by CCTC to utilize CFUND's for the paving of the Fort Lawn Fire Department parking lot off Highway 21
 - **g.** Accept actions taken by CCTC to utilize CFUND's for the paving of the HAZMAT parking lot to be located on McCandless Road

VII. Boards and Commissions – (Tab#3)

- The appointment of William Hollingsworth to the John Keziah Park John Branham
- 2. Appointment to Rural Fire Board Councilwoman Mary Guy

VIII. Council Comments

IX. Adjourn